AGENDA Waukesha County Public Works Committee Thursday, July 14, 2016 – 8:30 a.m. Waukesha County Airport Terminal Building Conference Room 2525 Aviation Drive Waukesha, Wisconsin

Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes of June 16, 2016 Correspondence Public Comment Executive Committee Report of June 20, 2016 Future Agenda Items Meeting Approvals Future Meeting Date: August 11, 2016 Legislative Update

Items for Discussion and Consideration

- 1. Ordinance 171-O-023: Establishment Of Speed Zone On County Trunk Highway X (Saylesville Road)
- 2. Ordinance 171-O-024: Approve Lease Agreement Between The Humane Animal Welfare Society And Waukesha County
- 3. Overview and Tour of Airport Operations

<u>Items</u>	Appearances	<u>Approx. Time</u>
1	County Board Supervisor William Mitchell	8:40 a.m.
2	Director of Public Works Allison Bussler	8:55 a.m.
2-3	Airport Manager Kurt Stanich	9:05 a.m.

Public Works Committee Thursday, July 14, 2016 – 8:30 a.m. Waukesha County Airport Terminal Building Conference Room 2525 Aviation Drive